

## TOWN OF SCITUATE

600 Chief Justice Cushing Highway Scituate, Massachusetts 02066

## SCITUATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE \*AMENDED AGENDA NOTICE OF MEETING Thursday, January 5, 2023 <u>Zoom Video/Audio Conference</u> – 7:00 pm AGENDA – REMOTE Meeting

Pursuant to Chapter 22 of the Acts of 2021, Chapter 22 of the Acts of 2022 and Chapter 107 of the Acts of 2022, Scituate Advisory Committee Members will hold the January 5, 2023 meeting via Zoom Video and/or Audio (Dial-for those with only phone access). All participants will participate remotely.

The Advisory Committee would like to thank Scituate TV for their assistance in scheduling this meeting. If you wish to participate, the video/audio conference call can be accessed as follows:

Topic: Scituate Advisory Committee Time: Jan 5, 2023 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

\*By Computer: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84141182435?pwd=cG5UdWNqSTIRcUpQRS9UU0NHRk03UT09#success Meeting ID: 841 4118 2435 Passcode: 244389

By Phone: Dial: 1-301-715-8592 Enter Meeting ID: 841 4118 2435 When prompted for Participant ID number PRESS # Enter Passcode: 244389

## SCITUATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE 1/5/23 MEETING AGENDA:

## **Commence Meeting**

7:00 p.m. meeting called to order

- Approval of Agenda
- Approval of Minutes
- Review of FY24 Proposed Budgets
  - Conservation (Dept 171) Amy Walkey, Conservation Agent & Natural Resource Officer
  - Coastal Resources (Dept 171-non-budgetary) Corey Miles, Coastal Resource Officer
  - Zoning Board of Appeals (Dept 176) Bob Vogel, Building Commissioner & Zoning Enforcement Officer

- Inspections (Dept 241) Bob Vogel, Building Commissioner & Zoning Enforcement Officer
- Economic Development Commission (Dept 182) Sue DiPesa, Chair
- Planning Board (Dept 175) Karen Joseph, Town Planner
- \*Proposed Zoning Bylaw Amendments for April 2023 Annual Town Meeting– Karen Joseph, Town Planner
  - o Section 720 Common Driveways
  - Section 760 Parking Requirements

Other Business that may reasonably come before the Committee

Adjournment

Jamie Gilmore, Chair Scituate Advisory Committee